1 PS8170D             10/01/04
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012
Features
• Near-Zero propagation delay
• 5-ohm switches connect inputs to outputs when enabled
• Fast Switching Speed - 4ns max.

Notes:
1. Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
Ordering Information
           Ordering Code     Package Code Package Type
PI3B16244A A 48-pin TSSOP
PI3B16244AE A Pb-free & Green, 48-pin TSSOP
PI3B16244V V 48-pin SSOP
PI3B16244VE V Pb-free & Green, 48-pin SSOP
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Наши преимущества: